Greece, which ratified the Convention in 2006, has drawn up the “National Inventory of 

Intangible Cultural Heritage of Greece”, which is the filling of elements of ICH in the form of an 

inventory and provide an up-to-date presentation of the ICH of Greece. The National Inventory (NI) 

includes one hundred two (102) elements so far (Figure 3, December 2022). In addition to the NI, 

scientific and other respective bodies have already created or will surely create other inventories of 

Greek ICH in the future. But, when one refers to the implementation of Convention in Greece, they